DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-921798

RPTT:\$994.50 Rec:\$35.00

11/05/2018 12:39 PM

\$1,029.50 Pgs=4 **11/05/2018** SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-19-212-046

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY, LLC 212 ELKS POINT RD, STE 445 P.O. BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO: MICHAEL FLANAGAN PO BOX 1406 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

ESCROW NO: 11000423-JML

**RPTT \$994.50** 

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That M2eightyone, LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Michael Flanagan, a single man

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

By: Michael Mason	
-y. Wilding, Mason	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	} ss:
This instrument was acknowled	dged before me on
by	dged before me on
	AD I
Notary Public	(seal)
_	
\ //	

## A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of RIVERSIDE On 11-02-2018 before me, L HUGHES, NOTHRY PUBLIC, personally appeared MICHAEL MASON Nema of Signar (2) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by/his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. L. HUGHES Notary Public - California Riverside County Commission # 2254304 My Comm. Expires Sep 12, 2022 - OPTIONAL INFORMATION Are suggestive influence on this section is not required by law-il could prevent fraudulent removal and related towart of sekrowersgreen to be incurrented securisht and may prove usoful to unisons relying on the attached documents Description of Attached Document Additional Information The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a Method of Signer Identification document titled/for the purpose of Land Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) containing \_\_\_\_ pages, and dated \_ Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Page # \_\_\_\_ Entry # \_\_\_ ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Attorney-in-fact Notary contact: \_\_\_\_ ☐ Corporate Officer(s) Other ☐ Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other: representing: TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY : 2001 2015 Manny Linascing Celifer - All Rights Reserved

You can purchase copies of this form from our web site at www.TheNotarysStore con-

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

## Exhibit A

LOT 414 A, AS SHOWN ON THE AMENDED MAP OF SUMMIT VILLAGE, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON SECONDED ON JANUARY 13, 1969, AS DOCUMENT NO. 42231, AND ON SECOND AMENDED MAP DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1319-19-212-046 b)	
C)	
d)	
2. Type of Property:  a)	Book: Page: Date of Recording:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$255,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	**************************************
4. If Exemption Claimed  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375	5.090, Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
be supported by documentation if called upon to s the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed	ledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.06 correct to the best of their information and belief, and caubstantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore exemption, or other determination of additional tax due interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the for any additional amount over
Signature / // //	Capacity Grantor
Signature M	Capacity Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(Required)  Print Name: M2eightyone, LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company	(Required) d Print Name: Michael Flanagan
Address: 1464 Shirley St	Address: PO Box 1406
Minden, NV 89423	
	Zephyr Cove, NV 89448
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	
Print Name: Signature Title Company LLC Address: 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, PO Box   Zephyr Cove, NV 89448	Escrow #.:11000423-ZCT
AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	A MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED